BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION:

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [Garm.
October 30, 2012

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 10 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of September 1%, 2012 to September 30", 2012.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 10 separations and retirements there are 6 (60 percent) females and 4 (40 percent)
males. Demographics of the total group indicate 7 Caucasians (70 percent) and 3 African
American (30 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

Univefsith Executive Offfcer Date



Last Name First Name
Lahrman Matthew
Finley Kellie
Midkiff Kathleen
Watt Robert
Hatfield Kelli
Crowder Susan
Holdgreve-

Kati
Resendez Ate
Klebba Lisa
Smith Jr Carl
Chance James

Job Title

Project Coordinator, ILIT

Fast Food Worker

Sr Evaluator/Recorder

Bus Consul Ml Smal Bus Dev Ctr
Site Coordinator

Mgr Regional Admissions

Asst Director, Campus Life

Dir EMU Autism Center
Stationary Engineer

Database Specialist Sr

Presidents Office: Human Resources

Prepared by: Employment Office
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EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
September 1st, 2012 through September 30th, 2012

Org Title

Inst for Language Info Tech ILIT

Eastern Eateries

Office of the Registrar
Small Bus Devl Ctr
Stdy Chldrn and Family
Adm Off Campus Outrh

Campus Life

Autism Collaborative Center
Heating Plant

DolT Enterprise Apps and Serv

10f1

Current Hire

Date

5/23/2011

9/12/2010
5/27/1998
1/9/2012
12/11/2006
9/24/2003
8/13/2002
8/1/2011
7/1/2009

10/22/1984

Termination

Date

8/24/2012

8/25/2012
8/28/2012
8/30/2012
8/31/2012
9/6/2012
9/7/2012
9/8/2012
9/9/2012

9/10/2012

Ethnicity Gender

Action Reason

TERM END APPOINTMENT

TERM END APPOINTMENT
TERM RETIREMENT

TERM PERSONAL

TERM PERSONAL

TERM AT WILL SEPARATION

TERM PERSONAL

TERM PERSONAL
TERM PERSONAL

TERM RETIREMENT

Separations





