BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION:

DATE:

October 30, 2012

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS	S/RETIREMENTS
-------------------	---------------

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 10 separations and retirements for the reporting period of September 1st, 2012 to September 30th, 2012.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 10 separations and retirements there are 6 (60 percent) females and 4 (40 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 7 Caucasians (70 percent) and 3 African American (30 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and i	is recommended for Board approval.			
University Executive Officer	Date			

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period

September 1st, 2012 through September 30th, 2012

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity Gend	er Action Reason
Lahrman	Matthew	Project Coordinator, ILIT	PT	07	Inst for Language Info Tech ILIT	5/23/2011	8/24/2012		TERM END APPOINTMENT
Finley	Kellie	Fast Food Worker	FM	95	Eastern Eateries	9/12/2010	8/25/2012		TERM END APPOINTMENT
Midkiff	Kathleen	Sr Evaluator/Recorder	cs	05	Office of the Registrar	5/27/1998	8/28/2012		TERM RETIREMENT
Watt	Robert	Bus Consul MI Smal Bus Dev Ctr	PT	08	Small Bus Devl Ctr	1/9/2012	8/30/2012		TERM PERSONAL
Hatfield	Kelli	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	12/11/2006	8/31/2012		TERM PERSONAL
Crowder	Susan	Mgr Regional Admissions	AP	AVAM1	Adm Off Campus Outrh	9/24/2003	9/6/2012		TERM AT WILL SEPARATION
Holdgreve- Resendez	Katie	Asst Director, Campus Life	AP	MGIL1	Campus Life	8/13/2002	9/7/2012		TERM PERSONAL
Klebba	Lisa	Dir EMU Autism Center	AP	MGIL2	Autism Collaborative Center	8/1/2011	9/8/2012		TERM PERSONAL
Smith Jr	Carl	Stationary Engineer	FM	24	Heating Plant	7/1/2009	9/9/2012		TERM PERSONAL
Chance	James	Database Specialist Sr	PT	10*	DoIT Enterprise Apps and Serv	10/22/1984	9/10/2012		TERM RETIREMENT